06-03-	2004	
6-1.0U 102757	688 Attorney Docket No.: <u>006404.P005</u>	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wong Hoo Sim, Phoei Min Paul Seow, and Kok Liang Lim	Name: Creative Technology Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address:31 International Business Park,	
Assignment Merger	Creative Resource	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: Singapore 609921 Country: Singapore	
Execution Date(s): May 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
 Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/442,708 Additional numbers a	ttached? 🛛 Yes 🔳 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Stephen M. De Klerk		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90025</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City. Los Angeles State. Camornia Zip. 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	02-2666	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Stephen M. De Klerk, Reg. No. 46,503	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original May 24, 2004	
	nature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Attorney's Docket No.: 006404.P005 Patent

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

SIM, Wong Hoo of 5 Chestnut Terrace, Singapore 679123 SEOW, Phoei Min, Paul of 47 Burgundy Drive, Singapore 658841, and LIM, Kok Liang of 31 Dairy Farm Road #01-02, Singapore 679050,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Creative Technology Limited

a corporation of Singapore, having a principal place of business at

31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, ("Assignee"),

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled

SYSTEM TO ENABLE THE USE OF WHITE KEYS OF MUSICAL KEYBOARDS FOR SCALES

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

- 1 -

Rev. 09/01/2002 (A1)



Please Note: New Applications to go to our Sunnyvale address Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8300

Patent Reference: SYSTEM TO ENABLE THE USE OF WHITE KEYS OF MUSICAL KEYBOARDS FOR SCALES

Rev. 09/01/2002 (A1)

FROM:

<u>TO:</u>

31 INTERNATIONAL BHUSINESS PARK

31 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK

Please correct your records to reflect the above information and then forward to us a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment document. Enclosed please find:

1. Corrective Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

2. Copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment document, showing the correction needed marked in red;

3. Copy of the originally submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

- 4. Copy of the executed Assignment;
- 5. Copy of the recording fee check in the amount of \$40.00.

No fee is believed to be due. However, if the PTO believes otherwise, please

charge any additional charges that may be due to Deposit Account 02-2666.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Dated: <u>May 24, 2004</u>

Stephen M. De Klerk Reg. No. 46,503

12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor Los Angeles, California 90025 (408) 720-8300

First-Class Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as firstclass mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:

May 24, 2004	
Date of Deposit	
Linda K. Brost	
$(\Lambda \land \Lambda \land$	respondence
Anda K. Brost	May 24 2004
Signature	0 _{Date}

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 015393 FRAME: 0378

.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Wong Hoo Sim, Phoei Min Seow, and Kok Liang Lim	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Creative Technology Ltd.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: <u>31 International Business Park</u> ,
Assignment Merger	Creative Resource
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Singapore 609921</u> Country: <u>Singapore</u>
Execution Dates: May 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	tion, the execution date of the application is: May 20, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Stephen M. De Klerk	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a document.	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Stephen M. De Klerk, Reg. No. 46,503	May 20, 2003
•••	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service	vith required cover sheet information to: s, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office exandria, VA 22313-1450
Atty. Docket No.: 006404.P905	
· \	

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

4